
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072618-2025 

Award

Operated Waste 2025 - 2029

Cumberland Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-072618
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059e5f (view related notices)
Published 11 November 2025, 9:20am

Scope 

Description

The council seeks to procure a mechanism for the disposal of highways operational waste

that is necessary for the highways delivery team to carry out essential maintenance

works. The mechanism proposed is compliant with regulations and Council rules and will

provide an efficient and best value procurement approach.

The contract is for a period of 4 years unless terminated in accordance with the

Conditions of Contract.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072618-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072618-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059e5f


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Operated Waste 2025 - 2029

Supplier

Cumbria Waste Management Ltd

Contract value

£1,200,000 excluding VAT

£1,440,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

11 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 20 November 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 5

Earliest date the contract will be signed

24 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 30 November 2029

4 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

Contract locations

UKD1 - Cumbria

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 5

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Cumbria Waste Management Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNDY-2652-TLQD

Unit 5a, Wavell Drive, Rosehill Estate

Carlisle

CA1 2ST

United Kingdom

Email: andy.chant@cumbriawaste.co.uk

Region: UKD12 - East Cumbria

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:andy.chant@cumbriawaste.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Operated Waste 2025 - 2029

Contracting authority 

Cumberland Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJGX-9191-DYLV

Cumbria House, 107-117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement.capital@cumbria.gov.uk

Region: UKD12 - East Cumbria

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.capital@cumbria.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Operated Waste 2025 - 2029
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Cumbria Waste Management Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Cumberland Council


		2026-02-24T18:04:42+0000
	TCPDF




